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MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY KOTTAYAM 

MODIFIED TIMETABLE OF III SEMESTER MGU - UGP (HONOURS) / MGU - BBA (HONOURS) / MGU - BCA 
(HONOURS) 2024 ADMISSION REGULAR EXAMINATIONS, OCTOBER 2025 

Ref: Notification No. 113341/EA1-1/2025/EA 1 dated 27.09.2025 

All examinations will commence at 10.30 AM on their scheduled days. 

Exam durations will vary by course, with a maximum duration of two hours. 

 

Date 
Course 

Category 
Discipline Course Code Course Title 

DAY 1 - 22-10-2025 

22-10-2025 MDC Arabic MG3MDCARB200 Arabic Heritage in Kerala 

22-10-2025 MDE 
Business 

Administration 
MG3MDEBBA200 Legal and Ethical issues in Business 

22-10-2025 Core Computer Applications MG3CCRBCA200 Quantitative Techniques 

22-10-2025 MDC English MG3MDCENG200 Literature and Kerala Renaissance 

22-10-2025 MDC Hindi MG3MDCHIN200 Equality, Freedom and Brotherhood 

22-10-2025 MDC Malayalam MG3MDCMAL200 Keralapadanam 

22-10-2025 MDC Sanskrit MG3MDCSAN200 
Contribution of Sanskrit to Kerala Society, Theatre, Architecture 
and Healthcare. 
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DAY 2 - 24-10-2025 

24-10-2025 VAC Aquaculture MG3VACAQC200 Aquatic Pollution and Management 

24-10-2025 VAC Arabic MG3VACARB200 Arabic for Human Values 

24-10-2025 VAC Bharathanatyam MG3VACBHN200 Bharathanatyam as a Cultural Source of South India 

24-10-2025 VAC Biochemistry MG3VACBCH200 Microplastics and Environment 

24-10-2025 VAC Bioinformatics MG3VACBIF200 Environmental Science and Human Rights 

24-10-2025 VAC 
Biological Techniques 

and Specimen 
Preparation 

MG3VACBTS200 Public Health, Hygiene and Sanitation : An Awareness 

24-10-2025 VAC Biotechnology MG3VACBTG200 Environmental Biotechnology and Human Rights 

24-10-2025 VAC Botany MG3VACBOT200 Bioethics and IPR 

24-10-2025 SEC 
Business 

Administration 
MG3SECBBA200 Entrepreneurship and Startup Ecosystem 

24-10-2025 VAC Chemistry MG3VACCHE200 Forensic Chemistry 

24-10-2025 VAC 
Clinical Nutrition and 

Dietetics 
MG3VACCND200 Holistic Nutrition 

24-10-2025 VAC Commerce MG3VACCOM200 Consumer Affairs and Protection 

24-10-2025 SEC Computer Applications MG3SECBCA200 Python Programming 
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24-10-2025 VAC Computer Science MG3VACCSC200 White Hat Hacking 

24-10-2025 VAC Computer Science MG3VACCSCA00 Digital Technologies And Emerging Trends In Computing 

24-10-2025 VAC Cyber Forensics MG3VACCFS200 E - Waste Management and Recycling 

24-10-2025 VAC Economics MG3VACECO200 Gender and Economics 

24-10-2025 VAC 
Electronics with 

Computer Technology 
MG3VACECT200 Green Electronics 

24-10-2025 VAC 
Electronics with 

Computer Technology 
and Computer Science 

MG3VACECC200 Green Electronics 

24-10-2025 VAC English MG3VACENG201 Literature, Technology and AI 

24-10-2025 VAC English MG3VACENG200 Literature and Gender 

24-10-2025 VAC English MG3VACENGA00 
Kalpavriksha : Exploring India through Stories, Songs, Science 
and Soul 

24-10-2025 VAC 
Food Science and 
Quality Control 

MG3VACFSQ201 Soft Skills and Personality Development 

24-10-2025 VAC 
Food Science and 
Quality Control 

MG3VACFSQ202 Disaster Management 

24-10-2025 VAC 
Food Technology and 

Quality Assurance 
MG3VACFTQ200 Introduction to Good Laboratory Practices 

24-10-2025 VAC Forensic Science MG3VACFSC200 Constitution of India 

24-10-2025 VAC French MG3VACFRH200 An Introduction to French Language 
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24-10-2025 VAC Geology MG3VACGEO200 Sustainable Resource Management 

24-10-2025 VAC Hindi MG3VACHIN200 We are One 

24-10-2025 VAC History MG3VACHIS200 Idea of India 

24-10-2025 VAC History MG3VACHIS201 Value and Ethics in Archaeology 

24-10-2025 VAC Home Science MG3VACHSC200 Basics of Counselling 

24-10-2025 VAC 
Hospitality Business 

Management 
MG3VACHBMA00 Essence of Service Excellence 

24-10-2025 VAC 
Hotel Management 
and Culinary Arts 

MG3VACHMC200 Hospitality Etiquettes 

24-10-2025 VAC 
Journalism and Mass 

Communication 
MG3VACJMC200 Citizen Journalism 

24-10-2025 VAC Kathakali Chenda MG3VACKCN200 Kerala Art Forms, Instruments and Institutions 

24-10-2025 VAC Kathakali Madhalam MG3VACKMD200 Introduction to Maddalam 

24-10-2025 VAC Kathakali Vesham MG3VACKVS200 Study of Aaharya 

24-10-2025 Elective Kathakali Vesham MG3DSEKVS200 Literature Study 

24-10-2025 VAC Malayalam MG3VACMAL200 Athijeevanapadangal 

24-10-2025 VAC Malayalam MG3VACMAL201 Paristhithipadangal 

24-10-2025 VAC Mathematics MG3VACMAT200 Mastering Problem Solving through Vedic Mathematics 
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24-10-2025 VAC Microbiology MG3VACMBG201 Sensory Evaluation of Foods 

24-10-2025 VAC Microbiology MG3VACMBG200 Microbial Products 

24-10-2025 VAC Mohiniyattam MG3VACMHN200 An Analogical Study of Indian Classical Dance and Iconography 

24-10-2025 Elective Music - Mridangam MG3DSEMMD200 Advanced Rhythmology - I 

24-10-2025 Elective Music - Violin MG3DSEMVL200 Theory of Music l (T) 

24-10-2025 VAC 
Physical Education 

and Sports 
MG3VACPES201 Lifestyle Diseases & Physical Activity 

24-10-2025 VAC 
Physical Education 

and Sports 
MG3VACPES200 Safe Training in Sports 

24-10-2025 VAC Physics MG3VACPHY200 Science and Society 

24-10-2025 VAC Political Science MG3VACPOL200 Secularism and Cultural Diversity 

24-10-2025 VAC 
Political Science with 
Journalism and Mass 

Communication 
MG3VACPJM201 Citizen Journalism 

24-10-2025 VAC Psychology MG3VACPSY200 Psychological Wellness 

24-10-2025 VAC Sanskrit MG3VACSAN200 Introduction to Yogadarsanam and Art of Balanced Living 

24-10-2025 VAC 
Sanskrit (Special) 

Jyothisha 
MG3VACSSJ200 Jyotirvijnanaparampara 

24-10-2025 VAC 
Sanskrit (Special) 

Nyaya 
MG3VACSSN200 Concept of Values in Nyaya Vaiseshika 
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24-10-2025 VAC 
Sanskrit (Special) 

Vedanta 
MG3VACSSD200 

Bhagavathgeethaya Gunatrayavibhagayoga,  
Shraddatrayavibhagyogascha 

24-10-2025 VAC 
Sanskrit (Special) 

Vyakarana 
MG3VACSSV200 Karma Principles from Bhagavadgita 

24-10-2025 VAC Social Work MG3VACSWK200 Gender Diversity and Inclusion 

24-10-2025 VAC Sociology MG3VACSOC200 Disaster Management 

24-10-2025 VAC 
Sound Design and 

Visual Editing 
MG3VACSDV200 Human Rights and the Environment 

24-10-2025 Elective 
Sound Design and 

Visual Editing 
MG3DSESDV200 Acoustics and Psychoacoustics 

24-10-2025 Elective 
Sound Design and 

Visual Editing 
MG3DSESDV201 Introduction to Media Formats 

24-10-2025 VAC Statistics MG3VACSTA200 
Applied Statistical Analysis : Ethical Data Collection, 
Interpretation and Decision Making in Society 

24-10-2025 VAC Syriac MG3VACSYR200 
Linguistic and Cultural Aspects of Syriac Language and 
Literature 

24-10-2025 VAC Tamil MG3VACTAM200 Mathippukkalvi 

24-10-2025 VAC Textiles MG3VACTXLA01 CHEMICAL PROCESSING IN TEXTILES 

24-10-2025 VAC Textiles MG3VACTXLA02 WET PROCESSING TECHNIQUES FOR TEXTILES 

24-10-2025 VAC Textiles MG3VACTXLA03 TEXTILE PROCESSING AND FINISHING 

24-10-2025 VAC Textiles MG3VACTXLA00 TEXTILE PROCESSES 
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24-10-2025 VAC Textiles MG3VACTXLA04 TEXTILE PROCESSING FOR SUSTAINABILITY 

24-10-2025 VAC 
Tourism and Travel 

Management 
MG3VACTTM200 Holistic Approach to Health and Wellness Tourism 

24-10-2025 VAC Visual Communication MG3VACVCN200 Advertisement and Society 

24-10-2025 VAC Zoology MG3VACZGY200 Science of Happiness & Human Rights 

DAY 3 - 27-10-2025 

27-10-2025 Major Arabic MG3DSCARB200 Indian Arabic Literature 

27-10-2025 Elective Bharathanatyam MG3DSEBHN200 Evolution of Bharathanatyam 

27-10-2025 Major Bioinformatics MG3DSCBIF200 Sequence Informatics 

27-10-2025 Major 
Biological Techniques 

and Specimen 
Preparation 

MG3DSCBTS200 Essentials in Biological Techniques 

27-10-2025 Major Biotechnology MG3DSCBTG200 Biophysics and Instrumentation 

27-10-2025 Major Botany MG3DSCBOT200 Microbiology and Phycology 

27-10-2025 Major 
Botany and 

Biotechnology 
MG3DSCBBT200 Microbiology and Phycology 

27-10-2025 Core 
Business 

Administration 
MG3CCRBBA200 Human Resource Management 

27-10-2025 Major Chemistry MG3DSCCHE200 Inorganic Chemistry - I 
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27-10-2025 Major 
Clinical Nutrition and 

Dietetics 
MG3DSCCND200 Clinical Nutrition - I 

27-10-2025 Major Commerce MG3DSCCOM200 Financial Accounting 

27-10-2025 Core Computer Applications MG3CCRBCA201 Database Management Systems 

27-10-2025 Major Computer Science MG3DSCCSC200 Database Management Systems 

27-10-2025 Major Cyber Forensics MG3DSCCFS200 Introduction to Programming 

27-10-2025 Major Economics MG3DSCECO200 Microeconomics - I 

27-10-2025 Elective 
Electronics with 

Computer Technology 
MG3DSEECT201 Introduction to Mechatronics 

27-10-2025 Elective 
Electronics with 

Computer Technology 
MG3DSEECT203 AI and Machine Learning Fundamentals 

27-10-2025 Elective 
Electronics with 

Computer Technology 
MG3DSEECT200 Introduction to Embedded System 

27-10-2025 Elective 
Electronics with 

Computer Technology 
MG3DSEECT204 Smart Sensors with IoT 

27-10-2025 Elective 
Electronics with 

Computer Technology 
MG3DSEECT202 Sensors and Actuators in Industry Automation 

27-10-2025 Major 
Electronics with 

Computer Technology 
and Computer Science 

MG3DSCECC201 Database Management Systems 

27-10-2025 Major English MG3DSCENG201 Appreciating Poetry 

27-10-2025 Elective Fashion Designing MG3DSEFDG200 Fashion Fundamentals and Design Concepts 
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27-10-2025 Elective Fashion Designing MG3DSEFDGA00 DISPLAY MERCHANDISING 

27-10-2025 Major 
Food Science and 
Quality Control 

MG3DSCFSQ200 Food Preservation and Additives 

27-10-2025 Major 
Food Technology and 

Quality Assurance 
MG3DSCFTQ200 Food Preservation 

27-10-2025 Major Forensic Science MG3DSCFSC200 Crime Scene Management 

27-10-2025 Major Geology MG3DSCGEO200 Mineralogy 

27-10-2025 Major Hindi MG3DSCHIN200 Development of Hindi Language 

27-10-2025 Major History MG3DSCHIS200 Society in Pre - Modern Kerala 

27-10-2025 Major Home Science MG3DSCHSC200 Human Nutrition and Biochemistry 

27-10-2025 Major 
Hotel Management 
and Culinary Arts 

MG3DSCHMC200 Food Production Operations - I 

27-10-2025 Major 
Interior Architecture 

and Artistry 
MG3DSCIAA201 Material Specifications - I 

27-10-2025 Major 
Journalism and Mass 

Communication 
MG3DSCJMC201 Television Production 

27-10-2025 Elective Kathakali Chenda MG3DSEKCN200 Study of Technical Aspects of Kathakali 

27-10-2025 Elective Kathakali Madhalam MG3DSEKMD200 History & Evolution of Kathakali 

27-10-2025 Elective Kathakali Sangeetham MG3DSEKSN200 History and Evolution of Kathakali 
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27-10-2025 Major Malayalam MG3DSCMAL200 Naveenakavitha 

27-10-2025 Major Mathematics MG3DSCMAT200 Perspectives of Mathematics 

27-10-2025 Major Microbiology MG3DSCMBG201 Microbial Genetics 

27-10-2025 Elective Mohiniyattam MG3DSEMHN200 Literary Evidences and Evolution of Mohiniyattam through Ages 

27-10-2025 Major Multimedia MG3DSCMLM200 Understanding Fiction 

27-10-2025 Elective Music - Veena MG3DSEMVN200 Theory of Music - I 

27-10-2025 Elective Music - Vocal MG3DSEMVO200 Theoretical Perspectives II 

27-10-2025 Major Philosophy MG3DSCPHL200 Symbolic Logic 

27-10-2025 Major 
Physical Education 

and Sports 
MG3DSCPES200 Introduction to Sports Psychology 

27-10-2025 Major Physics MG3DSCPHY200 Principles of Mechanics 

27-10-2025 Major Political Science MG3DSCPOL200 Introduction to Political Philosophy 

27-10-2025 Major 
Political Science with 
Journalism and Mass 

Communication 
MG3DSCPJM200 Introduction to Political Philosophy 

27-10-2025 Major Psychology MG3DSCPSY200 Foundations of Psychology 

27-10-2025 Major 
Sanskrit (Special) 

Jyothisha 
MG3DSCSSJ200 Rasivijnanam 
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27-10-2025 Major 
Sanskrit (Special) 

Nyaya 
MG3DSCSSN200 The Gems of Ancient Indian Logic (Nyaya Sutra - I) 

27-10-2025 Major 
Sanskrit (Special) 

Sahithya 
MG3DSCSSS200 Bhasanatakam – Madhyamavyayoga 

27-10-2025 Major 
Sanskrit (Special) 

Vedanta 
MG3DSCSSD200 Darsanaparichaya 

27-10-2025 Major 
Sanskrit (Special) 

Vyakarana 
MG3DSCSSV200 Samjaparibhasham 

27-10-2025 Major Sculpture MG3DSCSCL201 Survey of Modern Art 

27-10-2025 Major Social Work MG3DSCSWK200 Social Work Practice with Communities and Social Action 

27-10-2025 Major Sociology MG3DSCSOC200 Foundations of Sociological Thought 

27-10-2025 Major Sports Management MG3DSCSMG200 Human Resource Management in Sports 

27-10-2025 Major Statistics MG3DSCSTA200 Statistical Distributions 

27-10-2025 Major Tamil MG3DSCTAM200 Nannool – Ezhuthu 

27-10-2025 Major 
Tourism and Travel 

Management 
MG3DSCTTM200 Hospitality Operations 

27-10-2025 Major Zoology MG3DSCZGY200 Protistan Diversity and Animal Diversity - Non Chordata - I 

27-10-2025 Major 
Zoology and Industrial 

Microbiology 
MG3DSCZIM200 Protistan Diversity and Animal Diversity - Non Chordata - I 
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DAY 4 - 29-10-2025 

29-10-2025 Major Applied Arts MG3DSCAAS201 Design Theory and Practice 

29-10-2025 Major Arabic MG3DSCARB201 Kerala Arabic Literature 

29-10-2025 Major Bioinformatics MG3DSCBIF201 Applied Mathematics 

29-10-2025 Major 
Biological Techniques 

and Specimen 
Preparation 

MG3DSCBTS201 General Microbiology 

29-10-2025 Elective Biotechnology MG3DSEBTG201 Plant and Animal Physiology 

29-10-2025 Major Botany MG3DSCBOT201 Mycology and Plant Pathology 

29-10-2025 Elective 
Botany and 

Biotechnology 
MG3DSEBBT200 Mycology and Plant Pathology 

29-10-2025 Core 
Business 

Administration 
MG3CCRBBA201 Cost and Management Accounting 

29-10-2025 Major Chemistry MG3DSCCHE201 Organic Chemistry - I 

29-10-2025 Major 
Clinical Nutrition and 

Dietetics 
MG3DSCCND201 Life Cycle and Wellness Nutrition - I 

29-10-2025 Major Commerce MG3DSCCOM201 Quantitative Techniques for Business 

29-10-2025 Core Computer Applications MG3CCRBCA202 Software Engineering 

29-10-2025 Major Computer Science MG3DSCCSC201 Data Structures using C 
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29-10-2025 Major Cyber Forensics MG3DSCCFS201 Computer Organization 

29-10-2025 Major Economics MG3DSCECO201 Quantitative Economics - I 

29-10-2025 Major 
Electronics with 

Computer Technology 
MG3DSCECT201 Programming in C 

29-10-2025 Major 
Electronics with 

Computer Technology 
and Computer Science 

MG3DSEECC200 Programming in C 

29-10-2025 Major English MG3DSCENG200 An Introduction to Phonetics 

29-10-2025 Major 
Food Science and 
Quality Control 

MG3DSCFSQ201 Food Chemistry 

29-10-2025 Major 
Food Technology and 

Quality Assurance 
MG3DSCFTQ201 Food Analytical Instrumentation 

29-10-2025 Major Forensic Science MG3DSCFSC201 Forensic Chemistry 

29-10-2025 Elective Geology MG3DSEGEO200 Endogenous Earth Processes 

29-10-2025 Major Hindi MG3DSCHIN201 Ancient Hindi Poetry 

29-10-2025 Major History MG3DSCHIS201 Understanding Early India 

29-10-2025 Major Home Science MG3DSCHSC201 Child Development 

29-10-2025 Major 
Hotel Management 
and Culinary Arts 

MG3DSCHMC201 Food and Beverage Service Operation - I 

29-10-2025 Major Malayalam MG3DSCMAL201 Vaikom Muhammad Basheer 
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29-10-2025 Major Mathematics MG3DSCMAT201 Building Blocks for Higher Mathematics 

29-10-2025 Major Microbiology MG3DSCMBG200 General Microbiology 

29-10-2025 Major Music - Vocal MG3DSCMVO201 Theoretical Perspectives I 

29-10-2025 Major Painting MG3DSCPAI201 Survey of Modern Art 

29-10-2025 Major Philosophy MG3DSCPHL201 Indian Philosophy - I 

29-10-2025 Major 
Physical Education 

and Sports 
MG3DSCPES201 Understanding Human Body 

29-10-2025 Major Physics MG3DSCPHY201 Essential Mathematics for Physics 

29-10-2025 Major Political Science MG3DSCPOL201 Introduction to International Relations 

29-10-2025 Minor 
Print and Electronic 

Journalism 
MG3DSCPEJ200 Anchoring and Presentation Skills 

29-10-2025 Elective 
Political Science with 
Journalism and Mass 

Communication 
MG3DSEPJM200 Introduction to International Relations 

29-10-2025 Major Psychology MG3DSCPSY201 Child Development 

29-10-2025 Major 
Sanskrit (Special) 

Jyothisha 
MG3DSCSSJ201 Prasnavijnanam 

29-10-2025 Major 
Sanskrit (Special) 

Nyaya 
MG3DSCSSN201 Technical Terms of Navya Nyaya in Theory of Logic 

29-10-2025 Major 
Sanskrit (Special) 

Sahithya 
MG3DSCSSS201 Manuscriptology 
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29-10-2025 Major 
Sanskrit (Special) 

Vedanta 
MG3DSCSSD201 Kadopanishad 

29-10-2025 Major 
Sanskrit (Special) 

Vyakarana 
MG3DSCSSV201 Sandhiparichaya 

29-10-2025 Elective Social Work MG3DSESWK200 Poverty, Inequality and Social Welfare 

29-10-2025 Major Sociology MG3DSCSOC201 Understanding Social Institutions : Marriage and Family 

29-10-2025 Major Sports Management MG3DSCSMG201 Sports Marketing 

29-10-2025 Major Statistics MG3DSCSTA201 Analytical Tools for Multivariate Analysis 

29-10-2025 Major Tamil MG3DSCTAM201 Chitrilakkiyam 

29-10-2025 Major 
Tourism and Travel 

Management 
MG3DSCTTM201 Tourism Products and Resources 

29-10-2025 Major Zoology MG3DSCZGY201 Animal Diversity - Non Chordata - II 

29-10-2025 Elective 
Zoology and Industrial 

Microbiology 
MG3DSEZIM200 Animal Diversity - Non Chordata - II 

DAY 5 - 31-10-2025 

31-10-2025 Minor Applied Arts MG3DSCAAS202 Photography & Image Making 

31-10-2025 Minor Aquaculture MG3DSCAQC202 Anatomy and Physiology of Finfishes and Shellfishes 

31-10-2025 Minor Art History MG3DSCAHY200 20th Century Indian Art 

31-10-2025 Minor Biochemistry MG3DSCBCH202 Techniques in Biochemistry and Forensic Science 
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31-10-2025 Minor Biotechnology MG3DSCBTG202 Fundamentals of Molecular Biology 

31-10-2025 Minor Botany MG3DSCBOT202 Thallophytes and Archegoniates 

31-10-2025 Core 
Business 

Administration 
MG3CCRBBA202 Business Research Methodology 

31-10-2025 Minor Business Laws MG3DSCBLW200 GST Laws : Fundamentals 

31-10-2025 Minor Business Studies MG3DSCBST200 Entrepreneurship and Startups 

31-10-2025 Minor Chemistry MG3DSCCHE202 Inorganic and Organic Chemistry 

31-10-2025 Minor 
Clinical Nutrition and 

Dietetics 
MG3DSCCND202 Diet and Health 

31-10-2025 Minor Commerce MG3DSCCOM202 Digital Marketing and Creative Advertising 

31-10-2025 Minor Computer Application MG3DSCCMA201 Web Development using PHP 

31-10-2025 Minor Computer Application MG3DSCCMA200 AI Techniques for Data Analysis 

31-10-2025 Minor Computer Application MG3DSCCMA202 E - Tourism 

31-10-2025 Core Computer Applications MG3CCRBCA203 Design and Analysis of Algorithms 

31-10-2025 Minor Computer Science MG3DSCCSC202 Python for Data Analytics 

31-10-2025 Minor Computer Vijnanam MG3DSCCVM200 Word Processing and Presentation Functions 

31-10-2025 Minor 
Cultural Studies in 

Tamil 
MG3DSCCST200 Akaraathiyiyal 
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31-10-2025 Minor Cyber Forensics MG3DSCCFS202 Computer Security 

31-10-2025 Minor Economics MG3DSCECO202 Basics of Fintech Entrepreneurship 

31-10-2025 Minor 
Electronics with 

Computer Technology 
MG3DSCECT204 Digital Fundamentals 

31-10-2025 Minor 
Electronics with 

Computer Technology 
MG3DSCECT203 Integrated Electronics 

31-10-2025 Minor 
Electronics with 

Computer Technology 
MG3DSCECT202 Internet of Things 

31-10-2025 Minor 
Electronics with 

Computer Technology 
and Computer Science 

MG3DSCECC202 Networking Fundamentals 

31-10-2025 Minor English MG3DSCENG202 Detective Fiction 

31-10-2025 Minor Environmental Science MG3DSCEVS200 Natural Resources and Conservation 

31-10-2025 Minor Fitness Management MG3DSCFIM200 Yogic Sciences and Practices 

31-10-2025 Minor 
Food Science and 
Quality Control 

MG3DSCFSQ203 Fundamentals of Food Science 

31-10-2025 Minor 
Food Technology and 

Quality Assurance 
MG3DSCFTQ202 Unit Operations in Food Industry 

31-10-2025 Minor Forensic Science MG3DSCFSC202 Fundamentals of Criminology 

31-10-2025 Minor Functional Hindi MG3DSCFHI200 Art of Letter Writing 

31-10-2025 Minor Hindi MG3DSCHIN202 Children’s Play in Hindi 
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31-10-2025 Minor History MG3DSCHIS202 Origins of the Modern World 

31-10-2025 Minor Home Science MG3DSCHSC202 Mental Well - being of Adolescents 

31-10-2025 Minor Horticulture MG3DSCHTC200 Floriculture and olericulture 

31-10-2025 Minor 
Hospitality Business 

Management 
MG3DSCHBM200 Advanced Hotel Accounting - II 

31-10-2025 Minor Industrial Automation MG3DSCIAM200 Embedded System Programming Tools 

31-10-2025 Minor Industrial Chemistry MG3DSCICH200 Functional Operations in Chemical Industry 

31-10-2025 Minor 
Journalism and Mass 

Communication 
MG3DSCJMC203 Translation and Journalistic Writing 

31-10-2025 Minor 
Journalism and Mass 

Communication 
MG3DSEJMC201 Media Management 

31-10-2025 Minor Language Sciences MG3DSCLSC200 Arabic Rhetoric & Prosody 

31-10-2025 Minor Language Studies MG3DSCLST200 Elementary Arabic – III 

31-10-2025 Minor Linguistics MG3DSCLGS200 Syntax: Sentence Structure and Usage 

31-10-2025 Minor Literary History MG3DSCLIH200 
Victorian Vistas and Imperial Imaginings : Makers of English 
Literature 

31-10-2025 Minor Malayalam MG3DSCMAL202 Novalsahithyam 

31-10-2025 Minor Mathematics MG3DSCMAT202 Essentials of Applied Mathematics 

31-10-2025 Minor Mathematics MG3DSCMAT203 Essentials of Quantitative Decision Making 
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31-10-2025 Minor Mathematics MG3DSCMAT204 Essentials of Financial Mathematics 

31-10-2025 Minor Microbiology MG3DSCMBG202 Techniques in Microbiology 

31-10-2025 Minor Microbiology MG3DSCMBG203 Foodborne Diseases, Food Sanitation and Food Safety 

31-10-2025 Minor Mobile Systems MG3DSCMOS201 User Interface and User Experience for App Development 

31-10-2025 Minor Mobile Systems MG3DSCMOS200 IoT for Electronics 

31-10-2025 Minor 
Nutritional 

Biochemistry 
MG3DSCNBC200 Nutritional Biochemistry 

31-10-2025 Minor Painting MG3DSCPAI202 Cinema: An Appreciation 

31-10-2025 Minor Paithrukapadanam MG3DSCPTP200 Nattarivupadanam 

31-10-2025 Minor Philosophy MG3DSCPHL202 Introduction to Symbolic Logic 

31-10-2025 Minor Physics MG3DSCPHY202 Atomic and Molecular Spectroscopy 

31-10-2025 Minor Political Science MG3DSCPOL202 Green Politics 

31-10-2025 Minor Political Science MG3DSCPOL203 Human Rights in India 

31-10-2025 Major 
Political Science with 
Journalism and Mass 

Communication 
MG3DSCPJM202 Media Management 

31-10-2025 Minor Psychology MG3DSCPSY202 Psychological First Aid 

31-10-2025 Minor Sahithyapadanam MG3DSCSHP200 Prasthanapadanam 
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31-10-2025 Minor Sanskrit MG3DSCSAN200 Sanskrit Drama, Poetry and Poetics 

31-10-2025 Minor 
Sanskrit (Special) 

Jyothisha 
MG3DSCSSJ202 Jatakavijnanam 

31-10-2025 Minor 
Sanskrit (Special) 

Nyaya 
MG3DSCSSN202 Nyaya Parichaya for Vyakarana 

31-10-2025 Minor 
Sanskrit (Special) 

Sahithya 
MG3DSCSSS203 Bhasanatakam – Svapnavasavadatta 

31-10-2025 Minor 
Sanskrit (Special) 

Vedanta 
MG3DSCSSD202 Vedantasastraparichaya 

31-10-2025 Minor 
Sanskrit (Special) 

Vyakarana 
MG3DSCSSV202 Vyakarana Prvesah 

31-10-2025 Minor Social Work MG3DSCSWK202 Social Analysis and Strategies for Social Change 

31-10-2025 Minor Sociology MG3DSCSOC202 Social Life : Forms and Dynamics 

31-10-2025 Minor Statistics MG3DSCSTA202 Data Analysis in Inferential Statistics using R/Python 

31-10-2025 Minor Statistics MG3DSCSTA203 Statistical Research Techniques using Softwares 

31-10-2025 Minor Statistics MG3DSCSTA204 Business Data Analytics 

31-10-2025 Minor 
Strength and 
Conditioning 

MG3DSCSAC200 Speed, Agility, Quickness and Plyometrics 

31-10-2025 Minor Textiles MG3DSCTXL200 Traditional Dyed, Painted and Printed Textiles of India 

31-10-2025 Minor 
Tourism and Travel 

Management 
MG3DSCTTM202 Transport Services in Tourism Industry 
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31-10-2025 Minor Translation Studies MG3DSCTRS200 World Literatures in English Translation 

31-10-2025 Minor Zoology MG3DSCZGY202 Applied Zoology 

31-10-2025 Minor Zoology MG3DSCZGY203 Biological Basis of Behavior - III 

31-10-2025 Minor 
Zoology and Industrial 

Microbiology 
MG3DSEZIM201 Bio Analytical Techniques in Microbiology and Immunology 

DAY 6 - 03-11-2025 

03-11-2025 Elective Arabic MG3DSEARB200 Ancient History of the Arabs 

03-11-2025 Elective Bioinformatics MG3DSEBIF201 Linux and C Mastery 

03-11-2025 Elective 
Biological Techniques 

and Specimen 
Preparation 

MG3DSEBTS200 Clinical Biochemistry and Clinical Microbiology 

03-11-2025 Major Biotechnology MG3DSCBTG201 Cell Biology and Genetics 

03-11-2025 Elective Botany MG3DSEBOT201 Herbal Technology 

03-11-2025 Elective Botany MG3DSEBOT200 Ethnobotany and Intellectual Property Rights 

03-11-2025 Elective Botany MG3DSEBOTA06 Principles of Microbiology 

03-11-2025 Elective Botany MG3DSEBOTA03 Fundamentals of Plant Biotechnology  & Industrial Botany 

03-11-2025 Elective Botany MG3DSEBOTA05 Bio - Instrumentation and Quality Analysis 1 

03-11-2025 Elective Botany MG3DSEBOTA04 Agriculture and Floriculture Allied Startups 
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03-11-2025 Elective Botany MG3DSEBOTA08 SOIL SCIENCE 

03-11-2025 Major 
Botany and 

Biotechnology 
MG3DSCBBT201 Cell Biology and Genetics 

03-11-2025 Elective Chemistry MG3DSECHE200 Basic Analytical Chemistry 

03-11-2025 Elective Chemistry MG3DSECHE201 Introduction to Nanoscience 

03-11-2025 Elective Chemistry MG3DSECHEA03 PRODUCTION OPERATIONS 

03-11-2025 Elective Chemistry MG3DSECHE202 Safe Laboratory Practices in Chemistry 

03-11-2025 Elective Chemistry MG3DSECHEA01 FUNDAMENTALS OF FORENSIC SCIENCE 

03-11-2025 Elective 
Clinical Nutrition and 

Dietetics 
MG3DSECND200 Advanced Nutrition 

03-11-2025 Elective Commerce MG3DSECOM204 Public Finance 

03-11-2025 Elective Commerce MG3DSECOM200 Special Business Accounting 

03-11-2025 Elective Commerce MG3DSECOM205 Fundamentals of Logistics Management 

03-11-2025 Elective Commerce MG3DSECOM201 Fundamentals of Co - operation 

03-11-2025 Elective Commerce MG3DSECOM203 Financial Services 

03-11-2025 Elective Commerce MG3DSECOM202 Services Marketing 

03-11-2025 Elective Computer Applications MG3DSEBCA200 Basics of Data Analytics using Spreadsheet 
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03-11-2025 Elective Computer Applications MG3DSEBCA201 Feature Engineering 

03-11-2025 Elective Computer Applications MG3DSEBCA202 Web Programming - I 

03-11-2025 Elective Computer Science MG3DSECSC200 Introduction to Data Science 

03-11-2025 Elective Computer Science MG3DSECSC201 Introduction to Mobile and Web Technologies 

03-11-2025 Elective Cyber Forensics MG3DSECFS200 
TCP/IP and Network Security (Specialization : Network Security 
) 

03-11-2025 Elective Cyber Forensics MG3DSECFS201 
Operating Systems (Specialization : Operating System 
Architecture ) 

03-11-2025 Elective Economics MG3DSEECO201 Financial Economics 

03-11-2025 Elective Economics MG3DSEECO203 Monetary Economics 

03-11-2025 Elective Economics MG3DSEECO200 Introduction to Data Analysis for Economics 

03-11-2025 Elective Economics MG3DSEECO204 Navigating Surveys for Academic and Professional Success 

03-11-2025 Elective Economics MG3DSEECO205 Economics of Health and Education 

03-11-2025 Elective Economics MG3DSEECOA00 Fundamentals of Rural Management 

03-11-2025 Elective Economics MG3DSEECO202 Life Insurance 

03-11-2025 Major 
Electronics with 

Computer Technology 
MG3DSCECT200 Analog Electronics 
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03-11-2025 Major 
Electronics with 

Computer Technology 
and Computer Science 

MG3DSCECC200 Analog Electronics 

03-11-2025 Elective English MG3DSEENG201 Reading Culture: Food, Travel and Music 

03-11-2025 Elective English MG3DSEENG202 Introduction to Media Studies 

03-11-2025 Elective English MG3DSEENG200 Introduction to Film Studies 

03-11-2025 Elective 
Food Science and 
Quality Control 

MG3DSEFSQ201 Nutrition through Lifecycle 

03-11-2025 Elective 
Food Science and 
Quality Control 

MG3DSEFSQ202 Pre - requisites in Food Industry 

03-11-2025 Elective 
Food Science and 
Quality Control 

MG3DSEFSQA01 Essentials of Food Safety 

03-11-2025 Elective 
Food Science and 
Quality Control 

MG3DSEFSQA00 
INTRODUCTION TO ONBOARD FOOD SERVICE 
SYSTEMS 

03-11-2025 Elective 
Food Technology and 

Quality Assurance 
MG3DSEFTQ201 Food Safety Standards and Certification 

03-11-2025 Elective Forensic Science MG3DSEFSC201 Questioned Document Examination 

03-11-2025 Elective Forensic Science MG3DSEFSC200 Instrumentation - Chemical 

03-11-2025 Elective Hindi MG3DSEHIN202 The Art of Translation In Hindi 

03-11-2025 Elective Hindi MG3DSEHIN204 World Film 
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03-11-2025 Elective Hindi MG3DSEHIN203 Hindi and Computer 

03-11-2025 Elective History MG3DSEHIS200 
The Ancient Social Formations from Hunter Gatherers to the 
Classical Antiquity 

03-11-2025 Elective History MG3DSEHIS202 Introducing Archaeology 

03-11-2025 Elective History MG3DSEHIS201 History of Printing and Publishing in India 

03-11-2025 Elective History MG3DSEHISA01 
Empire Transformed—Urbanism, Epidemics, Globalisation, and 
Neoliberalism 

03-11-2025 Elective Home Science MG3DSEHSC202 Sports Nutrition 

03-11-2025 Elective 
Hotel Management 
and Culinary Arts 

MG3DSEHMC200 Rooms Division Operation - I 

03-11-2025 Major 
Journalism and Mass 

Communication 
MG3DSCJMC200 Advertising: Theory and Practice 

03-11-2025 Elective Malayalam MG3DSEMAL200 Sancharasahithyam 

03-11-2025 Elective Malayalam MG3DSEMAL203 Bahujanamadhyamangal 

03-11-2025 Elective Malayalam MG3DSEMAL204 Chalachithracharithram 

03-11-2025 Elective Malayalam MG3DSEMAL201 Parasyam - Bhasha, Vinimayam, Vipananam 

03-11-2025 Elective Malayalam MG3DSEMAL202 Madhyamacharithram 

03-11-2025 Elective Mathematics MG3DSEMAT202 Numerical Methods 

03-11-2025 Elective Mathematics MG3DSEMAT201 Game Theory and Project Management 
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03-11-2025 Elective Mathematics MG3DSEMAT200 Actuarial Mathematics 

03-11-2025 Elective Mathematics MG3DSEMATA01 Introduction to Data Analysis using Python 

03-11-2025 Elective Mathematics MG3DSEMATA02 Numerical Methods for Scientific Computing 

03-11-2025 Elective Microbiology MG3DSEMBG200 Bioinstrumentation and Techniques 

03-11-2025 Elective Philosophy MG3DSEPHL200 Moral Philosophy 

03-11-2025 Elective 
Physical Education 

and Sports 
MG3DSEPES200 Fundamentals of Kinesiology and Biomechanics 

03-11-2025 Elective Physics MG3DSEPHY204 Introduction to Materials Science 

03-11-2025 Elective Physics MG3DSEPHY203 Introduction to Optics 

03-11-2025 Elective Physics MG3DSEPHY201 Computational Physics - C++ Programming 

03-11-2025 Elective Physics MG3DSEPHY200 Basic Semiconductor Physics 

03-11-2025 Elective Physics MG3DSEPHY202 Introduction to Space Physics 

03-11-2025 Elective Physics MG3DSEPHYA00 Introduction to Medical Physics 

03-11-2025 Elective Physics MG3DSEECT205 Microcontroller Programming 

03-11-2025 Elective Physics MG3DSEPHY207 Properties of Matter 

03-11-2025 Elective Political Science MG3DSEPOL200 State Nation and Nationalism 
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03-11-2025 Major 
Political Science with 
Journalism and Mass 

Communication 
MG3DSCPJM201 Advertising: Theory and Practice 

03-11-2025 Elective Psychology MG3DSEPSY201 Positive Psychology 

03-11-2025 Elective Psychology MG3DSEPSY200 Biopsychology 

03-11-2025 Elective 
Sanskrit (Special) 

Jyothisha 
MG3DSESSJ200 Kalavijnanam 

03-11-2025 Elective 
Sanskrit (Special) 

Nyaya 
MG3DSESSN200 History of Indian Logic (Ancient India) 

03-11-2025 Elective 
Sanskrit (Special) 

Sahithya 
MG3DSESSS200 Mahakavya - Kiratarjuneeya Canto I 

03-11-2025 Elective 
Sanskrit (Special) 

Vedanta 
MG3DSESSD200 Vyakaranapraveshika 

03-11-2025 Elective 
Sanskrit (Special) 

Vyakarana 
MG3DSESSV200 Vykaranashastrethihasa 

03-11-2025 Elective Sociology MG3DSESOC200 Sociology of Environment 

03-11-2025 Elective Sports Management MG3DSESMG200 Sports Ecosystem in India 

03-11-2025 Elective Statistics MG3DSESTA200 Statistical Techniques for Data Science and Machine Learning 

03-11-2025 Elective Tamil MG3DSETAM200 Panpaattu Maanidaviyal 

03-11-2025 Elective 
Tourism and Travel 

Management 
MG3DSETTM200 Airline Geography 

03-11-2025 Elective Zoology MG3DSEZGY201 Value Added Products of Animals 
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03-11-2025 Elective Zoology MG3DSEZGY200 Ethology 

03-11-2025 Elective Zoology MG3DSEZGYA01 FUNDAMENDALS OF SOIL ECOLOGY 

03-11-2025 Elective Zoology MG3DSEZGYA00 Biology of Genomes 

03-11-2025 Major 
Zoology and Industrial 

Microbiology 
MG3DSCZIM201 Bacterial Physiology and Metabolism 

DAY 7 - 05-11-2025 

05-11-2025 Elective Biotechnology MG3DSEBTG200 Developmental Biology and Assisted Reproduction Technology 

05-11-2025 Elective Biotechnology MG3DSEBBT201 Developmental Biology and Assisted Reproduction Technology 

 

The colleges should upload the internal marks within 15 days from the date of commencement of examination. An amount of Rs.650/- per student 
will be levied from the College for belated submission of internal marks upto10 days, and Rs.1,290/- per candidate will be levied beyond 10 days 
till finalization of the result as stipulated under U.O. No. 3063/AcA1/2025/MGU dated 01.04.2025. (The rates mentioned above are as per the 
revised rates of fees notified.) 

 P.D. Hills, 

14/10/2025               Sd/- 

                      Dr. C M SREEJIT 

               Controller of Examinations  

To 

1. Principals of Colleges/Directors concerned. 

2. PS to VC. 
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3. PRO (for a press release)/Enquiry. 

4. JR I/DR IV/V/VIII/ AR XI/XIV/XV/XVIII/XIX/ System Administrator 

5. PA to C.E/C.E’s Section/CT&D Section/EN I/II/III/V/CETEX/Front Office. 

6. EB/Tabulation Sns. concerned/Ac.C/Ac. AV/EK Sns 

7. Exam Tappal /Exam Store/University Information Centres. 

8. SF/FC            

    Approved for Issue  

                        SECTION OFFICER 

 


